PROVIDED that these limitations shall not apply to any claims brought in relation to:
the Information Legislation; and/or

termination for Supplier Default. 

37.2.2 [bookmark: _Ref86817766][bookmark: _Toc139080439]Subject to clause 37.1, the Authority's total aggregate liability under this Framework Agreement shall not exceed two hundred and fifty thousand pounds (£250,000.00).
37.2.3 [bookmark: _Ref59968619][bookmark: _Toc139080444][bookmark: _Ref3546996]Subject to clauses 37.1 and 37.4, neither Party will be liable to the other Party for Indirect Losses. 
37.2.4 [bookmark: _Ref3546972][bookmark: _Toc139080447]Subject to clause 37.2, the Authority may, amongst other things, recover as a Loss: